

Feed My Starving Children – Speakers Bureau Commitment

Feed My Starving Children (FMSC) is a Christian nonprofit dedicated to providing nutritious meals to children worldwide. The Gospel is the reason Feed My Starving Children exists. We strive to follow the will of Jesus Christ every day in all we do. We seek Speakers Bureau members who share our Christian faith and our commitment to following God's will. We ask that as a member of the Speakers Bureau you keep FMSC in your prayers.

Characteristics of Speakers Bureau member:

A Speakers Bureau volunteer will demonstrate a willingness to support and promote FMSC's Christian mission and goals. He/she will have a pleasant and professional demeanor, be proactive in working with host partners and be knowledgeable and comfortable communicating the story of FMSC in front of large and small groups.

Speakers Bureau Member responsibilities:

- Personally pray for the Holy Spirit to guide your words at speaking engagements.
- Commit to volunteer at a packing session at least twice a year.
- Respond to at least two requests for an FMSC speaker per year.
- Proactively identify and schedule a minimum of one speaking engagement per year.
- Send a handwritten thank you note to the host of speaking engagements.
- Proactively coordinate with Volunteer Coordinator to obtain any materials needed for speaking engagements.
- Attend two of the three FMSC Speakers Bureau yearly meetings.
- Financially support FMSC
- Sign up to receive FMSC emails (for your security, if you've previously unsubscribed, you'll get a follow up email asking you to confirm the change)
- Regularly check the following sources, in order to stay up to date:
 - FMSC's blog: https://www.fmsc.org/the-feed
 - FMSC mission partners on MarketPlace: <u>https://www.fmscmarketplace.org/</u>
 - Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/feedmystarvingchildren</u>
 - Twitter: https://twitter.com/fmsc_org
 - YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/fmsc</u>
 - Instagram: <u>http://instagram.com/fmsc_org</u>
 - LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/feed-my-starving-children